Agency for the City and County of San Francisco since 1990.]

[Commending David H. Williams and his 19 years of dedicated work to the Human Services

Resolution commending David H. Williams and his dedication to the Human Services Agency for the City and County of San Francisco since 1990.

WHEREAS, David H. Williams has worked in the Human Services Agency for the City and County of San Francisco since 1990; and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as a social worker in Family and Children's Services at the Child Protection Center, Mr. Williams has cared for and counseled abused or neglected children from newborn infants to 19 year old adolescents, and is regarded as an invaluable resource in maintaining records and statistics for the intake unit; and

WHEREAS, As an SEIU activist, David H. Williams has represented co-workers as a shop steward and chapter officer serving on bargaining teams and focusing on the rights of workers with disabilities, as well as creating health benefits for part-time workers and improving retirement benefits for all members fighting for justice in the work place; and,

WHEREAS, As the chair of an SEIU statewide Children's Services Committee, David H. Williams participated with the stakeholders in the redesign of the California Department of Social Services to improve caseload standards and funding for social workers and the services they provide; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends and thanks

David H. Williams for his outstanding work with the Human Services Agency, and extends to
him their best wishes for all of his future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hail 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090145

Date Passed:

Resolution commending David H. Williams and his dedication to the Human Services Agency for the City and County of San Francisco since 1990.

February 10, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 090145

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 10, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom